Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

File #: 19-5207 Version: 1 Name: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services

Administration (SAMSHA)

Type: Grant Award Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 8/20/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Grantee: Office of the Chief Judge

Grantor: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Substance Abuse and Mental Health

Services Administration (SAMSHA)

Request: Authorization to increase the current award by \$170,673

Purpose: The Cook County Suburban Municipal Districts Drug Court Service Enhancement Program will build the County's capacity to help drug-addicted program participants in three suburban drug

treatment courts in Cook County.

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$170,673

Grant Period: 9/30/2018-9/29/2019

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 7/25/2018

Previous Grant Amount: \$324,752.00

Concurrences:

DO NOT PUT TEXT HERE. FOR BUDGET ATS REVIEW USE ONLY

Summary: The Cook County Suburban Municipal Districts Drug Court Service Enhancement Program (DCSEP) builds upon the court's capacity to help program participants as follows: assess needs, offer practical recovery supports, reduce financial and access barriers to treatment through integration of clinical case management with health literacy and health insurance assistance, and strengthen client outcomes through targeted evidence-based medication-assisted and residential treatment services. The program was implemented last year in three suburban drug treatment courts in Cook County: 1) the Fourth Municipal District (Maywood), 2) the Fifth Municipal District

(Bridgeview), and 3) the Sixth Municipal District (Markham). This is to accept a grant amendment to

increase award amount by \$170,673.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

File #: 19-5207, Version: 1

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/5/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass